Policy No: A-7

Subject: Executive Director's Authority to Sign Contracts

Page: 1 of 1 Effective Date: June 27, 2015 Revision Date(s): Review Date(s): **Review Responsibility**: Bylaws Committee

Policy Statement:

The AASL Executive Director is charged with addressing association business and contracts. Unless directed otherwise by the AASL President, the AASL Executive Director has the authority to sign all contracts on behalf of AASL.

Focus: AASL Board of Directors

Purpose:

To define the limitations of the AASL Executive Director to sign contracts on behalf of AASL.